Town of Pound Ridge

MEMBERSHIP RULES OF THE POUND RIDGE DOG PARK

For Membership information, contact the Town Clerk at (914) 764-5511

- All dogs must be licensed, have a valid Town of Pound Ridge Dog Park permit, be current with vaccines, healthy (free of communicable illnesses or external conditions, such as parasites, fleas, mange or kennel cough) and wearing a collar with identification and a Pound Ridge Dog Park ID tag.
- Dogs must be leashed entering and exiting the enclosures.
- Dogs must be spayed or neutered.
- Owner/Handler maximum of 3 dogs per visit.
- Owners/handlers must remain inside of the fenced area, with leash in hand, and within view of their dogs at all times.
- Owners <u>must clean up after your dog(s)</u> and dispose of waste in provided receptacles.
- Children 5 and under are prohibited from entering the Pound Ridge Dog Park no exceptions.
- Children 6 and over, but less than 15 years, must be accompanied by an adult and should not run, chase dogs, or pet other people's dogs unless permission is granted by the owner. Children may not bring toys or sports equipment into the park.
- No one may bring wading pools or agility equipment into the park unless specifically permitted by the Recreation Supervisor.
- When entering the dog park, remove your dog(s) leash only in the corralled area. Prong collars, choke collars or spike collars must be removed from dogs prior to entering the run.
- Do not share your access/pin code with any others. Sharing of access codes is grounds for dismissal of membership.
- Dogs displaying aggressive behavior toward people or other dogs must be leashed and immediately removed from the park by owners/handlers.
- Owners/handlers must stop their dogs from digging and immediately fill any holes in order to help avoid injuries.
- No dog treats, rawhide chews, human food, alcohol or smoking are allowed within the fenced area. No glass containers are allowed.

Non-compliance with these rules will result in removal from the Dog Park.

I have read, understand, and agree to abide by all of the Pound Ridge Dog Park Rules and Regulations. I understand that violations of these rules may result in the loss of the privilege to use the Pound Ridge Dog Park without a refund of dues. I understand that the Town of Pound Ridge reserves the right to alter or amend these rules and regulations at any time. I also accept full and total responsibility for ensuring that any user I have authorized understands and obeys these rules, whether I am in attendance or not.

I agree that any incident, problem, violation, emergency must be reported immediately to the Pound Ridge Animal Control Officer and the Pound Ridge Police Department (914) 764-4206

Member's Name (please print):		
Signature (I am 18 years or older):	Date	